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Summary: Academic Degree Awards



Table 2.03 Degrees, Certificates and Endorsements Awarded by Level and University, Five
Year Trend (Continued on next page)

% Change
FY19 FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY19-FY23
UA Anchorage
OEC 63 65 57 159 129 104.8
Certificate (1 yr) 20 21 28 11 17 -15.0
Certificate (2 yr) 38 30 41 31 31 -18.4
Associate (AAS) 482 483 386 327 271 -43.8
Associate (AA) 300 374 284 254 174 -42.0
Bachelor”s 1,148 1,112 1,044 893 820 -28.6
Licensure 41 43 40 44 43 4.9
Master~s 219 203 190 172 192 -12.3
Doctorate 6 8 9 4 5 -16.7
Total 2,317 2,339 2,079 1,895 1,682 -27.4
UA Fairbanks

OEC 87 66 69 75 95 9.2

Certificate (1 yr)
Certificate (2 yr) 193 151 167 152 136 -29.5
Associate (AAS) 154 186 159 154 104 -32.5
Associate (AA) 99 76 99 72 88 -11.1
Bachelor®s 602 622 568 493 444 -26.2
Licensure 50 35 39 49 51 2.0
Master-®s 210 198 195 182 178 -15.2
Doctorate 37 49 39 32 31 -16.2
Total 1,432 1,383 1,335 1,209 1,127 -21.3

UNIVERSITY
of ALASKA

Many Traditions Ore Alarka

Source: Data Analysis and Institutional Research, www.alaska.edul/ir/
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Table 2.03 Degrees, Certificates and Endorsements Awarded by Level and University, Five

% Change

FY19 FY20 Fy21 FY22 FY23 FY19-FY23

UA Southeast
OEC 139 135 165 111 127 -8.6
Certificate (1 yr) 20 14 8 19 12 -40.0
Certificate (2 yr) 28 24 35 31 15 -46.4
Associate (AAS) 48 49 40 42 42 -12.5
Associate (AA) 46 45 37 39 25 -45.7
Bachelor®s 113 139 144 104 130 15.0
Licensure 42 35 31 41 35 -16.7
Master-®s 129 115 122 76 90 -30.2

Doctorate
Total 565 556 582 463 476 -15.8

UA System

OEC 289 266 291 345 351 21.5
Certificate (1 yr) 40 35 36 30 29 -27.5
Certificate (2 yr) 259 205 243 214 182 -29.7
Associate (AAS) 684 718 585 523 417 -39.0
Associate (AA) 445 495 420 365 287 -35.5
Bachelor®s 1,863 1,873 1,756 1,490 1,394 -25.2
Licensure 133 113 110 134 129 -3.0
Master®s 558 516 507 430 460 -17.6
Doctorate 43 57 48 36 36 -16.3
Total 4,314 4,278 3,996 3,567 3,285 -23.9



Table 2.04 Degrees, Certificates, and Endorsements Awarded by Academic Organization FY23

Anchorage

Kenai

Kodiak

Mat-Su

PWSC

Troth Yeddha*®

UAF CTC

CRCD
Bristol Bay
Chukchi
Interior Alaska
Kuskokwim
Northwest
Rural College

Juneau

Ketchikan

Sitka

UA Anchorage

UA Fairbanks

UA Southeast

UA System

Certificate

Associate

OEC (1 yr)(2 yr)

84 8 31
21 9
7
17
1
71 111

(AAS) (AA) Bachelor®s Licensure Master®s

227
28
4
10
2

94

121
11
15
23

4

68

NIVERSITY

820

429

F ALASKA

Masny Traditions Ore Alaska

Source: Data Analysis and Institutional Research, www.alaska.edu/ir/

September 2023

43 192

51 173

90

192
178

90
460

Doctorate Total
5 1,531

69

19

40

23

28 682

344

14

45

19

4

3 19
346

28

102

5 1,682
31 1,127
476

36 3,285
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% Change

Discipline FY19 FY20 Fy21 FY22 FY23 FY19-FY23
Business and Public Administration 929 955 985 814 780 -16.0
Computer and Information Science 72 88 66 79 53 -26.4
Education 420 363 328 293 297 -29.3
Engineering 260 228 178 164 122 -53.1
Foreign Languages 34 44 34 35 23 -32.4
Health 730 770 717 667 595 -18.5
Letters, Comm., and Philosophy 531 582 487 420 346 -34.8
Math, Physical and Life Sciences 210 200 189 182 186 -11.4
Natural Resources 97 98 88 84 73 -24.7
Social Sciences 242 276 282 201 228 -5.8
Visual and Performing Arts 83 69 62 62 40 -51.8
Vocational Education 538 461 423 452 410 -23.8
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Discipline

Business and Public Administration
Computer and Information Science
Education

Engineering

Foreign Languages

Health

Letters, Comm., and Philosophy
Math, Physical and Life Sciences
Natural Resources

Social Sciences

Visual and Performing Arts
Vocational Education
Interdisciplinary Studies

UA System Total

OEC (1 yr)(2 yr)

98

73

20

15

122

351

1

11

16

29

19
1
7

62

89

182

Associate

(AAS) (AA)
93
18
9
200
265
2
3
93
2 19
417 287

Bachelor®s

378
28
53

106
16

201
59

101
39

184
37
89

103

1,394

Licensure

27

91

129

Master®s

164
1
137
15

42
15
45
11
27

1

460

Doctorate

18

36

Total

780
53
297
122
23
595
346
186
73
228
40
410
132
3,285






Alaska Hawailian
Native/ Native/
Non- American Pacific
Hispanic Hispanic Total Indian Islander Asian



UA

UA

UA

Anchorage

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources
Architecture & Construction

Arts, Audio/Video Technology & Communications
Business Management & Administration
Education & Training

Finance

Government & Public Administration

Health Science

Hospitality & Tourism

Human Services

Information Technology

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security
Manufacturing

Marketing

Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics
Other

Anchorage Total

Fairbanks

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources
Architecture & Construction

Arts, Audio/Video Technology & Communications
Business Management & Administration
Education & Training

Finance

Government & Public Administration

Health Science

Hospitality & Tourism

Human Services

Information Technology

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security
Manufacturing

Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics

FY19

13
37
83
155
496
128
38
510
23
149
47
54
99
16
345
124

2,317

75
17
60
123
255
47

123
31
122
29
99
36
362

FY20

19
39
69
180
538
87
50
562
14
149
45
56
88
16
309
118

2,339

61
13
38
145
247
48
10
128
14
105
51
106
32
347

FY21

19
21
58
129
387
108
35
539
17
146
a4
54
88
19
296
113

2,079

42
10
46
143
281
57

103
22
91
28

118
24

320

FY22

12
13
57
112
349
106
32
399
25
139
49
36
87
17
231
116
115
1,895

42
10
33
138
235
44

101
10
94
33

100
28

263

FY23

10
12
46
105
255
69
26
297
14
165
41
42
65
13
237
90
195
1,682

48

26
109
240

45

81
15
93
19
98
22
230

% Change
FY19-FY23

-23.1
-67.6
-44 .6
-32.3
-48.6
-46.1
-31.6
-41.8
-39.1
10.7
-12.8
-22.2
-34.3
-18.8
-31.3
-27.4

-27.4

-36.0
-76.5
-56.7
-11.4

-5.9

-4.3

50.0
-34.1
-51.6
-23.8
-34.5

-1.0
-38.9
-36.5



UA

UA

UA

Southeast

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources
Architecture & Construction

Arts, Audio/Video Technology & Communications
Business Management & Administration
Education & Training

Finance

Government & Public Administration

Health Science

Hospitality & Tourism

Human Services

Law, Public Safety, Corrections & Security
Manufacturing

Science, Technology, Engineering & Mathematics
Transportation, Distribution & Logistics
Other

Southeast Total

System

Agriculture, Food & Natural Resources
Architecture & Construction

Arts, Audio/Video Technology & Communications
Business Management & Administration
Education & Training

FY19

26

57
214
14
28
74

36
23
57
21

565

114

61
143
335
965

FY20

28

65
208

25
60

58
25
52
23

556

108

52
107
390
993

FY21

28

66
186
15
29
43

27
91
18
61
11

582

89
33
106
338
854

FY22

19

57
167
16
16
73

N

23
35
13
30
463

73
24
91
307
751

FY23

15

57
161

19
55

39
16
46
23
28
476

73
17
72
271
656

% Change
FY19-FY23

-42.3
-85.7

-24.8
-35.7
-32.1
-25.7
-100.0

8.3
-30.4
-19.3

-388

-36.0
-72.1
-49.7
-19.1
-32.0
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